

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-25			<p data-bbox="699 353 927 383"><u>AO No.218 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 387 1246 421"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 443 1485 517">Mr. P.C. Maulekhii, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="699 546 1485 620">Mr. Tarun Pande, Advocate for the respondents/claimants.</p> <p data-bbox="794 649 906 683">Heard.</p> <p data-bbox="699 712 1485 943">Notices were issued to the respondents. Notices to all the respondents have been served except the respondent no.4 because the respondent no.4 is a married woman, but as per report, the notices were served on her brother.</p> <p data-bbox="699 972 1485 1046">Does the brother stay with the respondent no.4? It is not clear.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1075 1485 1149">Let fresh notices be issued to the respondent no.4, returnable within four weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1178 1326 1211">Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1240 1485 1314">List this matter on 08.05.2026, just after fresh cases, for final hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="1054 1397 1485 1431" style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1193 1435 1337 1464" style="text-align: right;">02.04.2026</p> <p data-bbox="699 1464 735 1494">RV</p>